
Training 18 Jan 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0fe91381
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Buses drive backwards
            UN is permanently closed down
            Giraffe rides bicycle
            British monarchy closes
            Konrad on the rack
            Unicorns start a band
            Coffee beans start competing
            Golf ball hits satellite
            Clouds start selling their rain
            Pet goldfish holds seminar
            Clouds become sentient beings
            Magic hat predicts weather
            Living paintings come alive
            Pancakes fly to space
            Means against ADHD discovered
            Reality show about snow globes
            Mobile phone implant is invented
            Zombies form vegetable garden club
            Italian paints picture "Noma Sila"
            Ostrich joins football team
            Trees start a band
            Sasquatch learns to cook
            North Korea offers coffee and pastries
            Mountains start a gossip column
            Paper clip secures bungy jumper
            Picture hangs crooked
            Shower toilets popular in Scotland
            12th submarine at 10,000 meters
            Sheep with tartan wool bred
            Pineapples run for president
            Fireflies reveal secret messages
            Booted cat makes stock market profit
            Cats earn PhDs in philosophy
            Matriarch beefs for patriarch
            One eats a ton of eggs
            Jellybeans challenge gumdrops to a duel
            Trees hold secret meetings
            Aliens sell hot dogs
            Frog sells its soul
            Pirates trade in avocado toast

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 18 Jan 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0fe91381
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Fighter pilot lands with the enemy
            Sun sighted in England
            Sasquatch goes viral
            Beach is flooded by tourists
            French goose gets lost in China
            Bus monthly ticket lost
            Knight storms castle
            Robot raccoons steal toys
            Bicycles win gold medals
            Llamas open bakery business
            Loud bell ringing
            Tiny planet found in backyard
            Sword fighting introduced in school
            Giant cupcake blocks road
            Airplane crashes during the storm
            Passwords become outdated fashion
            Famous mathematician passes away
            Extra-terrestrials become therapists
            Soldiers hug
            Happiness stands with the tedious bee
            The discovery of the first hat
            Zebra loses stripes
            Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
            Grass whispers secrets loudly
            Unicorns invade the office
            Piano plays itself at night
            Candidate defects
            The Seychelles cease to exist
            Gnome builds rocket to outer garden
            Eagle performs opera
            Boat trip on the Elbe
            Invisible cat becomes a local celebrity
            Olympian wins tire
            Flowers learn to sing
            Knights adopt cycling
            Libraries turn into nightclubs
            Memory training made illegal
            Wizards host Olympic games
            Beetle attends insect ball
            River flows with soda

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 18 Jan 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0fe91381
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Time-traveling toaster saves breakfast
            Robot thinks it's human
            Mayor adopts cosmic pet
            Memory champion is demented
            Quantum computer goes missing
            Wizards teach magic at community college
            Leafy greens sing opera
            River course meandered again
            Fifty dead after mass collision
            Devil eats flies
            Fairies lose their wings
            Tone-deaf writes sonata
            Pigeons run for council election
            Pirates sail in the North Sea
            Bubble bursts
            Pears grow on trees
            Alien shows up dancing
            All lemons are piled up
            Nuclear winter a threat
            Theodor Fontane writes a poem
            New indigenous people discovered
            Election program full of lies
            Relatives inherit the moon
            Fairy godmother opens cafe in Brooklyn
            Dogs start to whistle
            Fat man eats whale
            Aliens discover reality TV's true purpose
            Swimmers swim around the Earth
            King loses the crown
            Politicians resign
            Rabbits have tea party
            Invisible dragons attend world leadership summit
            World record in diving
            Monkey buys bananas at the market
            Beak as nose replacement fashion
            Nuclear test at Bikini Atoll
            Books start singing
            Homework becomes sentient being
            Someone publishes their first book
            Havermilk served at school

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 18 Jan 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0fe91381
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Tofu becomes sentient
            Singer performs in park
            Hats decide to fly home
            Butterflies hold trivia contest
            Bank goes bankrupt
            Fairy dust accidentally fuels flying bicycles
            Superheroes start an insurance company
            Octopus becomes CEO
            Cat wins chess tournament
            Time machine gets lost
            Konrad completely reworks the Duden
            Invention of calm alarms
            Dogs teach yoga classes
            Medicine found for the Moluccas
            Pigs fly with style
            Caught a grouper
            Butterfly lands on Mount Everest
            Nature people detected
            Clouds become real estate agents
            Smoker arrested
            Giraffe learns to skateboard expertly
            The worst thunderstorm
            Michael Schumacher's 3rd comeback
            Robots grow houseplants
            Pink polar bear discovered
            Trolls write self-help books
            Crocodile only eats salad
            Zombies restart support group
            Troll runs for mayor
            Treasure found at hospital
            Bicycles evolve into flying cars
            Mirror cracks in the boat
            Pirates attend book club
            Giraffe plays trumpet
            Singing mushrooms lead forest concert
            Cold is the new common disease
            Sharks donate to charity
            Time travel pizza party
            Fat man loses weight
            All baths are nude baths

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 18 Jan 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0fe91381
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Ghosts teach history class
            Robots hold family reunions
            The Aztecs invent zero
            Homework is banned
            Llamas join fashion week
            Turtle wins marathon race
            Bush's election as president annulled
            Sunlamp cooks bread
            School sports considered dangerous
            Hamsters pilot spaceship
            Wizards compete in extreme sports
            Clowns take over circus
            Fishermen catch eels
            Knights ride hoverboards
            Hammock hangs between high-rise buildings

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


