

Training 18 Jan 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0fe91381
Recall time: 15 min

1	Buses drive backwards
2	UN is permanently closed down
3	Giraffe rides bicycle
4	British monarchy closes
5	Konrad on the rack
6	Unicorns start a band
7	Coffee beans start competing
8	Golf ball hits satellite
9	Clouds start selling their rain
10	Pet goldfish holds seminar
11	Clouds become sentient beings
12	Magic hat predicts weather
13	Living paintings come alive
14	Pancakes fly to space
15	Means against ADHD discovered
16	Reality show about snow globes
17	Mobile phone implant is invented
18	Zombies form vegetable garden club
19	Italian paints picture "Noma Sila"
20	Ostrich joins football team
21	Trees start a band
22	Sasquatch learns to cook
23	North Korea offers coffee and pastries
24	Mountains start a gossip column
25	Paper clip secures bungee jumper
26	Picture hangs crooked
27	Shower toilets popular in Scotland
28	12th submarine at 10,000 meters
29	Sheep with tartan wool bred
30	Pineapples run for president
31	Fireflies reveal secret messages
32	Booted cat makes stock market profit
33	Cats earn PhDs in philosophy
34	Matriarch beefs for patriarch
35	One eats a ton of eggs
36	Jellybeans challenge gumdrops to a duel
37	Trees hold secret meetings
38	Aliens sell hot dogs
39	Frog sells its soul
40	Pirates trade in avocado toast

Training 18 Jan 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0fe91381
Recall time: 15 min

41	Fighter pilot lands with the enemy
42	Sun sighted in England
43	Sasquatch goes viral
44	Beach is flooded by tourists
45	French goose gets lost in China
46	Bus monthly ticket lost
47	Knight storms castle
48	Robot raccoons steal toys
49	Bicycles win gold medals
50	Llamas open bakery business
51	Loud bell ringing
52	Tiny planet found in backyard
53	Sword fighting introduced in school
54	Giant cupcake blocks road
55	Airplane crashes during the storm
56	Passwords become outdated fashion
57	Famous mathematician passes away
58	Extra-terrestrials become therapists
59	Soldiers hug
60	Happiness stands with the tedious bee
61	The discovery of the first hat
62	Zebra loses stripes
63	Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
64	Grass whispers secrets loudly
65	Unicorns invade the office
66	Piano plays itself at night
67	Candidate defects
68	The Seychelles cease to exist
69	Gnome builds rocket to outer garden
70	Eagle performs opera
71	Boat trip on the Elbe
72	Invisible cat becomes a local celebrity
73	Olympian wins tire
74	Flowers learn to sing
75	Knights adopt cycling
76	Libraries turn into nightclubs
77	Memory training made illegal
78	Wizards host Olympic games
79	Beetle attends insect ball
80	River flows with soda

Training 18 Jan 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0fe91381
Recall time: 15 min

81	Time-traveling toaster saves breakfast
82	Robot thinks it's human
83	Mayor adopts cosmic pet
84	Memory champion is demented
85	Quantum computer goes missing
86	Wizards teach magic at community college
87	Leafy greens sing opera
88	River course meandered again
89	Fifty dead after mass collision
90	Devil eats flies
91	Fairies lose their wings
92	Tone-deaf writes sonata
93	Pigeons run for council election
94	Pirates sail in the North Sea
95	Bubble bursts
96	Pears grow on trees
97	Alien shows up dancing
98	All lemons are piled up
99	Nuclear winter a threat
100	Theodor Fontane writes a poem
101	New indigenous people discovered
102	Election program full of lies
103	Relatives inherit the moon
104	Fairy godmother opens cafe in Brooklyn
105	Dogs start to whistle
106	Fat man eats whale
107	Aliens discover reality TV's true purpose
108	Swimmers swim around the Earth
109	King loses the crown
110	Politicians resign
111	Rabbits have tea party
112	Invisible dragons attend world leadership summit
113	World record in diving
114	Monkey buys bananas at the market
115	Beak as nose replacement fashion
116	Nuclear test at Bikini Atoll
117	Books start singing
118	Homework becomes sentient being
119	Someone publishes their first book
120	Havermilk served at school

Training 18 Jan 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0fe91381
Recall time: 15 min

121	Tofu becomes sentient
122	Singer performs in park
123	Hats decide to fly home
124	Butterflies hold trivia contest
125	Bank goes bankrupt
126	Fairy dust accidentally fuels flying bicycles
127	Superheroes start an insurance company
128	Octopus becomes CEO
129	Cat wins chess tournament
130	Time machine gets lost
131	Konrad completely reworks the Duden
132	Invention of calm alarms
133	Dogs teach yoga classes
134	Medicine found for the Moluccas
135	Pigs fly with style
136	Caught a grouper
137	Butterfly lands on Mount Everest
138	Nature people detected
139	Clouds become real estate agents
140	Smoker arrested
141	Giraffe learns to skateboard expertly
142	The worst thunderstorm
143	Michael Schumacher's 3rd comeback
144	Robots grow houseplants
145	Pink polar bear discovered
146	Trolls write self-help books
147	Crocodile only eats salad
148	Zombies restart support group
149	Troll runs for mayor
150	Treasure found at hospital
151	Bicycles evolve into flying cars
152	Mirror cracks in the boat
153	Pirates attend book club
154	Giraffe plays trumpet
155	Singing mushrooms lead forest concert
156	Cold is the new common disease
157	Sharks donate to charity
158	Time travel pizza party
159	Fat man loses weight
160	All baths are nude baths

Training 18 Jan 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0fe91381
Recall time: 15 min

161	Ghosts teach history class
162	Robots hold family reunions
163	The Aztecs invent zero
164	Homework is banned
165	Llamas join fashion week
166	Turtle wins marathon race
167	Bush's election as president annulled
168	Sunlamp cooks bread
169	School sports considered dangerous
170	Hamsters pilot spaceship
171	Wizards compete in extreme sports
172	Clowns take over circus
173	Fishermen catch eels
174	Knights ride hoverboards
175	Hammock hangs between high-rise buildings